R. Jeff Richards (7294)

Yvonne R. Hogle (7550)

1407 West North Temple, Suite 320
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

Telephone No. (801) 220-4050
Facsimile No. (801) 220-3299

E mail: yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com

Attorneys for Rocky Mountain Power

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT NOTICE AND Docket No. 16-057-01
APPLICATION OF QUESTAR GAS COMPANY AND

DOMINION RESOURCES, INC. OF PROPOSED PETITION TO INTERVENE OF
MERGER OF QUESTAR CORPORATION AND ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER

DOMINION RESOURCES, INC.

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63G-4-207 and Utah Admin. Code § R746-100-7, Rocky
Mountain Power (“Rocky Mountain Power”) hereby petitions for leave to intervene in the above-
referenced proceeding before the Public Service Commission of Utah (“Commission”). In support
of this Petition, Rocky Mountain Power states as follows:

1. On March 3, 2016, Questar Gas Company (“Questar”) and Dominion Resources,
Inc. (“Dominion”) filed with the Commission a joint notice and application for merger of

Questar Corporation and Dominion.

2. Rocky Mountain Power is a certificated provider of electric service to over eight
hundred thousand customers in the State of Utah and is regulated by the Commission.

3. Rocky Mountain Power has an interest in the above-captioned matter and may be
affected by the outcome as natural gas is a component of electricity generation and directly

affects net power costs and customer rates.

4. Rocky Mountain Power’s intervention and participation in this matter will not

materially impair the prompt and orderly conduct of this proceeding.
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This filing is timely.

Communications regarding this filing should be addressed to:

Bob Lively

Utah Regulatory Affairs Manager
Rocky Mountain Power

1407 West North Temple, Suite 330
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

E-mail: bob.lively@pacificorp.com

Yvonne R. Hogle

Assistant General Counsel

Rocky Mountain Power

1407 West North Temple, Suite 320
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

E-mail: yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com

WHEREFORE, for the reasons set forth above, Rocky Mountain Power requests that the

Public Service Commission of Utah grant this timely Petition to Intervene and permit Rocky

Mountain Power to participate in this proceeding with full rights as a party.

DATED this 8" of July 2016.

Respectfully submitted,

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER

s (Mol

vonne R. Hogle
Assjistant General Counsel
7 West North Temple, Suite 320

Salt Lake City, Utah 84116
Rocky Mountain Power
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Petition to Intervene was

served via email this 8" day of July 2016.

Patricia E. Schmidt

Assistant Attorney General

160 East 300 South

P.O. Box 140857

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857
pschmid@utah.gov

Rex Olson

Assistant Attorney General

160 East 300 South, 5th Floor
P.O. Box 140857

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857
rolsen@utah.gov

Chris Parker

Director

Division of Public Utilities
160 East 300 South

P.O. Box 146751

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6751
chrisparker@utah.gov

Michele Beck

Director

Office of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South

P.O. Box 146782

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782
mbeck@utah.gov

Bryce Freeman

Administrator

Wyoming Office of Consumer Advocate
2515 Warren Avenue, Suite 304
Cheyenne, WY 82002
Bryce.Freeman@wyo.gov

Ivan Williams

Senior Counsel

Wyoming Office of Consumer Advocate 2515
Warren Avenue, Suite 304 Cheyenne, WY
82002 Ivan.williams@wyo.gov

Gary A. Dodge

HATCH, JAMES & DODGE
10 West Broadway, Suite 400
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101
Email: gdodge@hjdlaw.co

Damon E. Xenopoulos

STONE MATTHEIS XENOPOULOS
&BREW, PC

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W., 800
West Washington, DC

20007 dex@smxblaw.com

Kevin Higgins

Neal Townsend

ENERGY STRATEGIES
215 S. State Street, #200
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
khiggins@energystrat.com
ntownsend@energystrat.com

Jeremy R. Cook

COHNE KINGHORN

111 East Broadway, 11th Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
jcook@cohnekinghorn.com
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Peter Ashcroft, Senior Policy
Analyst

Office of Energy Development
60 East South Temple, Suite 300
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
pashcroft@utah.gov

Michael K. Green

Utah Attorney General’s office
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor
P.O. Box 140857

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857
mkgreen@utah.gov

Stephen F. Mecham

STEPHEN F. MECHAM LAW, PLLC
10 West 100 South, Suite 323

Salt Lake City, UT 84101
sfmecham@gmail.com

Bruce Righy

American Natural Gas Council, Inc.
201 So. Main Street, 20th Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
info@amngc.org

Coordinator, Regulatory Operations
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